

The following materials must be submitted together via email to NJCGS.COMM@gmail.com:

- 1) This application
- 2) A brief essay (200-300 words) describing how your connection to Judaism has influenced your Girl Scout experience.
- 3) At least one reference from a non-relative who knows about your recent Girl Scout, Jewish and/or community activities.

Be sure to include the words "SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION" in the subject of your email.

Deadline for the 2025 scholarship application is March 30, 2025 Recipients will be notified by June 15, 2025

Application Form

(this is a fillable form – please re-name and save when completed)

In this space include a two to three sentence summary of your Gold Award project	
Person Providing Reference:	
reison rioviding Reference.	
Reference's first name	Reference's Last Name
Reference's email address	Best phone number to contact reference
D (/ 1 ! 1 ! / //	
Reference's relationship to you (for exam	nple, Troop Leader, Employer, Teacher, Gold Award Mentor, Parent, etc.
How did you hear about this	scholarship?
N/ 11 1 1 1	
You will receive email acknow	eledgement of your application within two weeks of submission.
If you are selected, a confirma	tion of the scholarship amount and process for having it paid to your
school will be included in that	correspondence.

Questions? Send an email to: NJCGS.COMM@gmail.com. Be sure to include the words "SCHOLARSHIP QUESTION" in the subject of your email.



Scholarship Requirements

The National Jewish Committee on Girl Scouting Scholarship can be applied for by a Girl Scout who:

- has earned her Girl Scout Gold Award AND completed the Or Emunah Award*
- is in her last year of high school (or first year of post-high school education*).
- is enrolled in (or expects to be enrolled in) an educational post-secondary part-time or full-time degree or certificate program (college, trade/technical school, vocational program etc.)
- *A Girl Scout who has earned her Gold and Or Emunah Awards by March 15 of her last year in high school should apply by March 30. If a Girl Scout in her last year of high school earns either or both awards between March 16 and September 30 (the end of the Girl Scout year), she may apply for this scholarship in her first year of post-high school education.

The National Jewish Committee on Girl Scouting, Inc gratefully acknowledges the generous support of the Violet Zall Hordes Foundation.